PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN Number:  402
Date of Issue: 01/24/2017
PCN Effective Date: 01/24/2017
Last Time Buy Date: -
Last Time Ship Date: -
Type of Change: ENV
Title of Change:

AFFECTED PART NUMBER
Part Number Description Suggested Alternative Part
Number(s)
2153A5 PMI Round .31" Neon 250V
Wire Green
-
2170A59 PMI Round .31" Neon
125VAC Wire Red
-
2190Q10 PMI Round .31" Neon 32VDC
Tab Green
-
2191A25 PMI Round .31" LED 24VDC
Wire 22AWG Red
-
2191L1-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Red
-
2191L1-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Red
-
2191L1-6V PMI Round .31" LED 6V Wire
Red
-
2191L5-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Green
-
2191L5-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Green
-
2191L5-6V PMI Round .31" LED 6V Wire
Green
-
2191L7-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Yellow
-
2191L7-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Yellow
-
2191QL1-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Red
-
VCC Contact Name: customerservice@vcclite.com Phone Number: (800) 522-5546
Form 7.2.3-1 Product Change Notification Rev 02/11/2016
Doc ID: 4f225a89c1bec2d8aa8a25a1c1cb083bab2d0d60
AFFECTED PART NUMBER
Part Number Description Suggested Alternative Part
Number(s)
2191QL1-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Red
-
2191QL5-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Green
-
2191QL5-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Green
-
2191QL7-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Yellow
-
2191QU1-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Red
-
2191QU1-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Red
-
2191QU5-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Green
-
2191QU5-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Green
-
2191QU7-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Yellow
-
2191QU7-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V Tab
Yellow
-
2191QUX5-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V Tab
Green Black Bezel
-
2191U1-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Red
-
2191U1-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Red
-
VCC Contact Name: customerservice@vcclite.com Phone Number: (800) 522-5546
Form 7.2.3-1 Product Change Notification Rev 02/11/2016
Doc ID: 4f225a89c1bec2d8aa8a25a1c1cb083bab2d0d60
AFFECTED PART NUMBER
Part Number Description Suggested Alternative Part
Number(s)
2191U5-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Green
-
2191U5-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Green
-
2191U5-6V PMI Round .31" LED 6V Wire
Green
-
2191U7-12V PMI Round .31" LED 12V
Wire Yellow
-
2191U7-24V PMI Round .31" LED 24V
Wire Yellow
-
2194A1-12V PMI Round .31" INC 12V Wire
Red
-
2194A1-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Red
-
2194A3-12V PMI Round .31" INC 12V Wire
Amber
-
2194A3-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Amber
-
2194A5-12V PMI Round .31" INC 12V Wire
Green
-
2194A5-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Green
-
2195A1-12V PMI Round .31" INC 12V Wire
Red
-
2195A1-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Red
-
VCC Contact Name: customerservice@vcclite.com Phone Number: (800) 522-5546
Form 7.2.3-1 Product Change Notification Rev 02/11/2016
Doc ID: 4f225a89c1bec2d8aa8a25a1c1cb083bab2d0d60
AFFECTED PART NUMBER
Part Number Description Suggested Alternative Part
Number(s)
2195A3-12V PMI Round .31" INC 12V Wire
Amber
-
2195A3-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Amber
-
2195A5-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Wire
Green
-
2195QA1-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Tab
Red
-
2195QA3-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Tab
Amber
-
2195QA5-28V PMI Round .31" INC 28V Tab
Green
-
2330D1 PMI RECT 1.28″x0.40″ Neon
125V Wire Red